SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Operation, Rajendranagar Circle

TENDER NOTIFICATION NO. 02/24-25

SI Notification								
No.	Notification No.	Name of the Work	Service cost	Tender cost	Tender to be processed at			
1	SE/OP/RJNR/ 02/24- 25(General)	Erection new VCB breaker at 33/11KV Shamshabad SS for creation of new 11KV ADARSH Nagar feeder for load bifurcation from existing 11kv Maduranagar feeder in Shamshabad section of shamshabad Sub-Division of Rajendranagar Division of Rajendranagar Circle under T & D Improvement works T-2332-70-01-13-01-002	1,56,563	590/-	DE/OP/ Rajendranagar			
2	SE/OP/RJNR/ 0 2/24-25 (SC)	Erection of additional 1No. 5MVA PTR to the existing 1X8MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 1X8+1X5MVA at 33/11KV Provident Housing Society Sub-station in Shivarampally Section of Rajendranagar Sub-division of Rajendranagar Division & work executed by Construction division of Rajendranagar Circle under T&D PTR Augmentation Works T-2321-70-06-01-01-003	2,49,352	590/-	DE/Const/Rajend ranagar			
3	SE/OP/RJNR/ 0 2/24-25 (General)	Erection of 1.45KM 33KV Interlinking line to divert load from 33KV Sangem feeder to 33KV Thimmapur feeder in Kothur Section of Kothur Sub-Division of Shadnagar Division of Rajendranagar Circle under T<(>&<)>D Improvement to original works (Summer action plan works- 2024) T-2331-70-06-01-01-002	4,05,347	590/-	DE/Const/Rajend ranagar			
4	SE/OP/RJNR/ 0 2/24-25 (ST)	Erection of additional 1No. 8MVA PTR to the existing 2X12.5 MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2X12.5+1X8MVA at 33/11KV Indira Gandhi Housing Society Sub- station in Gaganpahad Section of Gaganpahad Sub-division of Rajendranagar Division of Rajendranagar Circle and the work executed by the Construction wing of Rajendranagar Circle under T<(>&<)>D PTR Augmentation Works (Summer action plan works- 2024) T-2321-70-06-01-01-002	5,99,107	1180/-	DE/Const/Rajend ranagar			

5	SE/OP/RJNR /0 2/24-25 (General)	Conversion of OH Line on 11kV Railway Feeder with 11kV XLPE UG Cable in front of Main Gate of Shadnagar Railway Station which is obstructing the newly planned Railway Gate in Shadnagar Town Section in Shadnagar Sub-Division of Shadnagar Division in Rajendranagar Circle under CW Works Y-2024-70-02-11-01-001	1,47,169	590/-	DE/Operation/Sh adnagar
6	SE/OP/RJNR/ 0 2/24-25 (General)	Inter linking line between 11kv Chattanpally Town feeder & 11 KV Vivekananda feeder to bifurcate the load from 11 kv Chattanpally Town to 11 kv Vivekananda feeder emanating from 33/11 KV Chattanpaly SS in Shadnagar Rural Section in Sub-Division of ShadDivision T-2333-70-02-11-02-004	1,43,019	590/-	DE/Operation/Sh adnagar

Short Tender : (Sales from 26.07.2024 to 01.08.2024 and last date of submission is 02.08.2024 up to 15:00 hrs and Opening on 03.08.2024 at 11:00 hrs)

The under signed deserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The Cost of the tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any Circumstances.

Phone No. s 040-23431236.

Superintending Engineer, **Operation Rajendranagar Circle**

Copy Submitted to: The Chief General manager/IT - for favor of publishing in website